



Al-Huda School

Where Guidance is Part of the Curriculum

Tuition & Fees 2017-2018

Enrollment Fees:

New students:

- A non-refundable application fee of \$45.00 per student in Pre-K4 & KG-9th grade.

Returning students:

- Early registration fee is \$20.00/child and this will run from 03/15/2017 –3/31/2017.
- After Tuesday, March 31, 2017, the re-registration fee will be \$30.00/child

Annual Tuition

Pre-K 4	\$450/month – (\$4500 for 10 months)
Kindergarten -5 th Grade: 1 st Child	\$400/month – (\$4000 for 10 months)
Kindergarten -5 th Grade: 2 nd Child	\$300/month – 25% (\$3000 for 10 months)
Kindergarten -5 th Grade: 3 rd Child	\$200/month – 50% (\$2000 for 10 months)
6 th -9 th Grade: Cyber School, Quran, Islamic Studies, & Arabic	\$320/month – (\$3200 for 10 months)
Activity Fee	
Per Family	\$50 (no discounts available)
Other Fees	
Returned Check	\$20

If you pay the full 2017 - 2018 tuition fees by **September 30, 2017**,
you will receive an extra **10% discount**.



Al-Huda School

Where Guidance is Part of the Curriculum

Financial Agreement

School Year: 1438-1439 (2017-2018)

1. I understand that my child will not be able to start school until this signed agreement along with the \$50 activity fee is turned into the front office.
2. I understand that this is a legally binding agreement.
3. I understand that there will be no refund of registration fees for any reason.
4. I understand that payments are due by the 5th of each month.
5. I understand that my account will be charged \$20 for any returned check.
6. I understand that I am ultimately responsible for all payments to this account.
7. I understand that my child(ren) will not be admitted into the school year with an outstanding balance on the account.
8. I understand that there will be a hold on my child(ren)'s report card(s) and school records if payment is not current at the end of each grading period. This financial hold will remain in effect until the account is current.
9. I understand that I can only pay tuition through checks, money orders, or credit cards. If I have constant returned checks, I agree to pay tuition by money order only.
10. I understand that this is a full year financial commitment from the month of September till the month of June. I am responsible to pay all tuition fees for my child(ren). If I withdraw my child(ren) from Al-Huda School during the course of the school year of my own accord, I understand that I am still financially responsible for the full year tuition, unless I withdraw my child(ren) by September 30, 2017. If I have to relocate due to unforeseen circumstances and thereby must withdraw my child(ren) from Al-Huda School, I realize that I will be responsible to pay tuition through the month of my child(ren)'s withdrawal from the school, even if the entire month is not completed.



Al-Huda School

Where Guidance is Part of the Curriculum

Financial Agreement

School Year: 1437-1438 (2017-2018)

1. I understand that my child will not be able to start school until this signed agreement along with the \$50 activity fee is turned into the front office.
2. I understand that this is a legally binding agreement.
3. I understand that there will be no refund of registration fees for any reason.
4. I understand that payments are due by the 5th of each month.
5. I understand that my account will be charged \$20 for any returned check.
6. I understand that I am ultimately responsible for all payments to this account.
7. I understand that my child(ren) will not be admitted into the school year with an outstanding balance on the account.
8. I understand that there will be a hold on my child(ren)'s report card(s) and school records if payment is not current at the end of each grading period. This financial hold will remain in effect until the account is current.
9. I understand that I can only pay tuition through checks, money orders, or credit cards. If I have constant returned checks, I agree to pay tuition by money order only.
10. I understand that this is a full year financial commitment from the month of September till the month of June. I am responsible to pay all tuition fees for my child(ren). If I withdraw my child(ren) from Al-Huda School during the course of the school year of my own accord, I understand that I am still financially responsible for the full year tuition, unless I withdraw my child(ren) by September 30, 2017. If I have to relocate due to unforeseen circumstances and thereby must withdraw my child(ren) from Al-Huda School, I realize that I will be responsible to pay tuition through the month of my child(ren)'s withdrawal from the school, even if the entire month is not completed.

No	Student Name	Grade	Tuition Amount
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
Tuition Total for 2017-2018 School Year			

Payment Plan (please check one of the plans below)

Payment Type	Payment Due Date	Check box
Annual	Pay full year tuition by 9/30/2017	
Semester	Pay tuition in two payments, 1 st 9/1/2017 and 2 nd 01/04/2018	
Quarterly	Pay tuition in 4 payments; 9/1, 11/2, 01/4, 03/01	
Monthly	Pay tuition by the 5 th of every month	

Parent/Guardian name: _____ Date: _____

Parent/Guardian signature: _____

Shura member/Office Administrator name: _____ Date: _____

Shura member/Office Administrator signature: _____